



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Evergreen Home Loans Launches Evergreen +Plus Down Payment Protection *New product insures down payments against changes in the housing market*

Bellevue, Washington – Jan. 25, 2018 – Evergreen Home Loans, a full-service direct home loan lender offering origination, funding and home loan servicing with offices in six Western states, announced today it will begin offering Evergreen +Plus down payment protection to its customers.

Evergreen +Plus reimburses homebuyers up to their full down payment if they have to sell at a loss in a future down market.

"Our goal with Evergreen +Plus is to give our customers a competitive advantage in the housing market now and into the future," said David Floan, executive vice president of Evergreen Home Loans. "We know that life doesn't stop for our customers when they buy a home. A new job, a growing family; there are a number of reasons that someone might need to move a few years after they've purchased a home. With Evergreen +Plus our customers will be able to reduce their risk of financial loss should they have to sell for reasons outside of their control."

Evergreen +Plus down payment protection is available in partnership with ValueInsured.

"Providing a mortgage that includes down payment protection sets Evergreen Home Loans apart from the competition and maximizes homebuyer confidence in the hot markets they serve." said Joe Melendez, CEO of ValueInsured, the provider of +Plus down payment protection. "We are thrilled to work with an innovative leader who recognizes that both today's market conditions and homebuyer preferences require a new type of mortgage."

Evergreen +Plus is available now and interested customers can visit <u>www.evergreenhomeloans.com</u> to learn more and view all program details.

###

About Evergreen Home Loans

Headquartered in Bellevue, Washington, Evergreen Home Loans is a full-service direct lender with regional offices throughout the Western United States. For three decades, Evergreen has served local neighborhoods with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing, and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company[®] NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit <u>www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/</u>.

About ValueInsured

Based in Dallas, TX, PVI Agency, LLC dba ValueInsured[™], is the only provider of home down payment and refinance equity protection giving homeowners greater control and flexibility to sell their home and protect their savings even in a down market. ValueInsured's +Plus[™] down payment protection and equity protection are available on mortgages nationwide and is backed by one of the world's largest re-insurance companies, with over \$8 billion in capital. http://www.valueinsured.com

Media Contact:

Chris Guizlo, The Fearey Group for Evergreen Home Loans, <u>cguizlo@feareygroup.com</u> or 206-343-1543 Charlyne H. McWilliams, William Mills Agency for ValueInsured, <u>charlyne@williammills.com</u> or 301-933-5567.